



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 4, 2014

Twitter: @LACountyRRCC

www.lavote.net

Today is Election Day for the La Cañada Unified School District Special Parcel Tax Election

Voters Can Drop Off Ballots at Their City Hall or in Norwalk

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan reminds voters in the La Cañada Unified School District that there are two drop-off locations for Vote by Mail ballots.

7 a.m. – 8 p.m. **La Cañada-Flintridge City Hall**1327 Foothill Blvd.

La Cañada-Flintridge, CA 91011

8 a.m. – 8 p.m.

RR/CC Headquarters

12400 Imperial Hwy., 3rd Floor, Room 3002

Norwalk, CA 90650

To learn about measure LC in the election, view the <u>Measures Appearing on the Ballot</u>. Please note that this is a Vote by Mail election.

Results will be posted on Twitter @lacountyrrcc and www.lavote.net after drop-off locations are closed.

For multilingual election assistance in Chinese, Hindi, Japanese, Khmer, Korean, Spanish, Tagalog, Thai or Vietnamese, call (800) 481-8683.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

###